FRAM
Non-Volatile Ferroelectric Random Access Memory (FRAM)
Overview
FRAM (Ferroelectric Random Access Memory) is a high-
performance and low-power non-volatile memory that
combines the benefits of conventional non-volatile
memories (Flash and EEPROM) and high-speed RAM (SRAM
and DRAM). FRAM is non-volatile, but operates in other

Electric
Field
:Pb :Zr/Ti :O
PZT Cell structure
(/Pb(Zr,Ti)O3)
Part Number Density Operating
Voltage
Operating
Frequency (MAX)
Operating
Temperature Data Retention Endurance Packages
Parallel Interface
MB85R4001A
MB85R4002A 4Mbit 3.0 – 3.6V 150ns -40 ±85°C 10 years 10^10 TSOP-48
MB85R1001A
MB85R1002A 1Mbit 3.0 – 3.6V 150ns -40 ±85°C 10 years 10^10 TSOP-48
MB85R256F 256kbit 2.7 – 3.6V 150ns -40 ±85°C 10 years 10^10 TSOP-28
SOP-28
Serial Interface (SPI)
MB85RS16 16kbit 2.7 - 3.6V 20MHz -40 to +85°C 10 years 10^12 SOP8
MB85RS64 64kbit 2.7 - 3.6V 20MHz -40 to +85°C 10 years 10^12 SOP8
MB85RS64V 64kbit 3.0 - 5.5V 200kHz -40 to +85°C 10 years 10^12 SOP8
MB85RS128A 128kbit 3.0 - 3.6V 25MHz -40 to +85°C 10 years 10^10 SOP8
MB85RS256A 256kbit 3.0 - 3.6V 25MHz -40 to +85°C 10 years 10^10 SOP8
Serial interface (I2C)
MB85RC04V 4kbit 3.0 - 3.6V 1MHz -40 to +85°C 10 years 10^12 SOP8
MB85RC16 16kbit 2.7 - 3.6V 400kHz/1MHz -40 to +85°C 10 years 10^12 SOP8
MB85RC16V 16kbit 3.0 - 5.5V 400kHz -40 to +85°C 10 years 10^12 SOP8
MB85RC64 64kbit 2.7 - 3.6V 400kHz -40 to +85°C 10 years 10^12 SOP8
MB85RC64V 64kbit 3.0 - 5.5V 400kHz -40 to +85°C 10 years 10^12 SOP8
MB85RC128 128kbit 2.7 - 3.6V 400kHz -40 to +85°C 10 years 10^12 SOP8
MB85RC256V 256kbit 2.7 - 5.5V 400kHz/1MHz -40 to +85°C 10 years 10^10 SOP8
Under
development
Under
development